B 162 II

Total No. of Questions — 37 - Regd.
Total No. of Printed Pages - 4 No.
Map of India

Part - III
HISTORY, Paper - I
(English Version)
Time : 3 Hours] [Max. Marks : 100

Note : Read the following instructions carefully :

(1) Section — ‘A’ consists of Long Answer Type questions. Every answer
may be limited to 40 lines. Each question carries 10 marks.

(1) Section — ‘B’ consists of Short Answer Type questions. Every answer

may be limited to 20 lines. Each question carries 5 marks.

(iii) Section — ‘C’ consists of Very Short Answer Type questions. Every
-
answer may be limited to 5 lines. Each question carries 2 marks.

(iv) Answer all questions one after another in the same order.

SECTION - A _
I. Answer any three of the following questions : 3x10=30

1. Describe the main teachings of Jainism and it’s impact on Indian
Society.

2.  Write an essay on the Mauryan Administration.
3. Write an essay on Shivaji's Administration.
4. Estimate the greatness of Ganapatideva.

5. Write an account of Non-cooperation Movement in India.
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SECTION - B
Answér any eight of the following questions. Question No. 17 of Map 1is
compulsory : : 8 x 5 =40
6. Enumerate the scope of History.
7. Write about later Vedic Society and Economy.
8. What were the factors contributed for the rise of Magadha Empire ?
9. Estimate the greatness of Harshavardhana.
10. Discuss the achievements of Pallava rulers Mahendravarma and
Narasimhavarma-L. :
11. Estimate the greatness of Pulakesh-IL
12. Balbans theory of Kingship.
13. Describe the impad of Bhakti and Sufi movements on Society.
14. Describe the conquest of Bengal by Robert Clive.
15. Discuss various causes let to the outbreak of 1857 revolt.
16. What is the significance of the Jallianwalla bagh tragedy ?
37

Locate the following places in Ashoka’s Empire on the given Map of
India : -

() Pataliputra

(b) Kalinga

e) Sanchi

(d) Mathura

() Taxila
OR
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18.

SECTION-C
III. Write notes on any fifteen of the following :
Amir Khusrau
Darsanas

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Locate the following places in the Akbar’s Empire on the given Map of

India :

(a) Panipat

(b) Kanauj
() Delhi
(d) Ujjain

(e) Gujarat

Varna System

Write the sources for the 6t C.B.C.
What is Jati ? i

Kinship

Kalidas

Religion under Satavahanas
Brihadeswara Temple

Alberuni

Downfall of Delhi Sultanate

Abul Fazl
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

317.

Taj Mahal

Alvars and Nayanars

Ramanujacharya

Nayankara System

Rani Lakshmi Bai

Tippu Sultan

Who were Moderates ?

Cripps Mission
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